

2ND ANNUAL MARTINI GOLF CLASSIC

GOLF TOURNAMENT & BUSINESS NETWORKING

"Golf Can Help Establish New Relationships"

FOR SPONSORSHIP INFO CONTACT:

Doris Muscarella:

<u>Doris@TheMartiniGolfClassic.com</u> | (954) 240-4853

Tony Rivera:

<u>Tony@TheMartiniGolfClassic.com</u> | (305) 586-5420





TOURNAMENT INFORMATION

To register visit: The Martini Golf Classic.com

CHECK-IN/REGISTRATION: 11:30 AM

SHOTGUN START: 12:30 PM

REGISTRATION INCLUDES

- Grab & Go Lunch
- Full-course Dinner Buffet Awards Ceremony
- Complimentary Range Balls For Practice
- Opportunity To Enter \$2,500 Putting Contest
- Green & Cart fees
- Golfer Gift Bags
- Silent Auction & Raffle Participation
- Contribution To Charities
- Business Networking Opportunities

CONTESTS

- \$1,000,000 Hole-in-One
- Longest Drive for Men
- Longest Drive for Women
- Closest to Pin & MORE!

SATURDAY, MAY 4th, 2024



Gleneagles Country Club

7667 Victory Lane
Delray Beach, FL 33446
www.gleneagles.cc

BENEFITTING

Heroes Foundation of America



My Family Matters Foundation



Portions of the proceeds of The Martini Golf Classic Golf Tournament will benefit **Heroes Foundation of America** and **My Family Matters**.



Title Event Sponsor

\$15,000

- Event naming opportunity Martini Golf Classic presented by Company Name
- Complete golf package for 16 golfers (four foursomes)
- Logo as the Title/Presenting Sponsor
- Logo on the Golf Cart Display
- Logo on all Event signage
- Logo on Welcome Banner
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Logo at event reception tabletops
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- VIP reception table
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Logo in advertising and Public Releases which cover Florida Distribution Channels (708) targets

- Logo in Press Release on Golf Wire
- Four (4) 60 second commercials a month on The Golf and Travel Show
- Sponsor 5-minute Presentation at the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags
- Vendor table at the event with two chairs
- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on Six (6) Tee Signs at sponsors preferred holes valued at \$1,200
- Sponsor exclusivity



Official Event Sponsor

\$10,000

- Complete golf package for 8 golfers (two foursomes)
- Logo as the Official Sponsor
- Logo on Welcome Banner
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Logo in advertising and Public Releases which cover Florida Distribution Channels (708) targets
- Logo in Press Release on Golf Wire. The industry's most-read news distribution service with over 130,000 loyal readers daily

- Four (4) 60 second commercials a month on The Golf and Travel Show
- Sponsor 2-minute Presentation at the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags
- Vendor table at the event with two chairs
- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on Four (4) Tee Signs at sponsors preferred holes valued at \$800
- Sponsor exclusivity



Eagle Sponsor

\$5,000

- Complete golf package for 4 golfers (foursome)
- Logo as an Eagle Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Logo in Press Release on Golf Wire
- Four (4) 60 second commercials a month on The Golf and Travel Show

- Sponsor 1-minute Presentation at the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags
- Vendor table at the event with two chairs
- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on Three (3) Tee Signs at sponsors preferred holes valued at \$600



Contest Sponsor

\$3,500

- Complete golf package for 2 golfers
- Logo as the Contest Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Logo in Press Release on Golf Wire
- One (1) 30 second commercial monthly on The Golf and Travel Show

- Sponsor 1-minute Presentation at the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags
- Vendor table at the event with two chairs
- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on Two (2) Tee Signs at sponsors preferred holes valued at \$400



Birdie Sponsor

\$1,800

- Complete golf package for 2 golfers
- Logo as a Birdie Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags

- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on One (1) Tee Sign valued at \$200



Awards Sponsor

\$1,500

- Complete golf package for 1 golfer
- Logo as a Awards Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Logo as the Awards Sponsor on the lunch & dinner table tops
- Recognition as the Awards Sponsor during Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags

- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms
- Logo on One (1) Tee Sign valued at \$200



Hole Sponsor

\$1,500

- Complete golf package for 1 golfer
- Logo as a Hole Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner
- Opportunity to showcase product or service at a hole
- Recognition as a sponsor during the Awards Ceremony Dinner
- Logo included on event promotional materials including but limited to event flyer, email campaigns and social media posts
- Company information and promotional materials to be included in the Golfer's Gift Bags

- Logo displayed on The Martini Golf Classic and Golf Charity Tournaments websites on the Home Page and Sponsorship Page of the website for one (1) year
- Logo on promotional posts on social media platforms



Sponsor Tee Sign

- Logo as a Tee Sign Sponsor
- Logo on Sponsorship Banner

FOR SPONSORSHIP INFO CONTACT:

Doris Muscarella:

<u>Doris@TheMartiniGolfClassic.com</u> | (954) 240-4853

Tony Rivera:

<u>Tony@TheMartiniGolfClassic.com</u> | (305) 586-5420